Hose drop for fume and gases
exhaust systems
Superior technology generating substantial operating savings
• Easy to use and install
• Small cars to diesel trucks application
• Spring balancer with ratchet lock system
• Multiple hose diameter and
temperature options

hoses 24” long each. (crush-resistant)
NR-TPA3000
4’’ x 9’’ (100 mm x 225 mm) for side
by side  tailpipes rubber nozzle
equipped with slotted closing flaps
minimizing air loss. (crush-resistant)
Flexible hoses
CHART 7
FH-240-X FH-500-X
Model Maximum
temperature
Fabric
[inches] / [mm]
Usage /
Application Diameters
FH-240-X 240-300 ºF / 115-135 ºC
Cotton neoprene
with exterior helix
Cars-light trucks 3’’ to 8’’ (75 to 200 mm)
FH-500-X 500-600 ºF / 260-315 ºC Two (2) ply silicone fiber
High revolution
engines, diesel trucks
3’’ to 8’’ (75 to 200 mm)
FH-500W-X 500-600 ºF / 260-315 ºC
Two (2) ply silicone
fiber with protective wearstrip
High revolution
engines, diesel trucks
3’’ to 8’’ (75 to 200 mm)
FH-700-X 700-780 ºF / 370-415 ºC E-Glass with V4A Wire
High revolution
engines, diesel trucks
3’’ to 8’’ (75 to 200 mm)
FH-900-X 900-1000 ºF / 480-535 ºC
E-glass polyurethane
with exterior helix
Quarry and heavy duty
machinery
3’’ to 8’’ (75 to 200 mm)
FH-1200-X 1200-1350 ºF / 650-730 ºC
2 ply E-glass polyurethane
with exterior helix
Military tanks and
other similar vehicles
3’’ to 8’’ (75 to 200 mm)
FH-1500-X 1500-1625 ºF / 815-885 ºC E-Glass Cross Twill with V4A Wire
Military tanks and
other similar vehicles
3’’ to 8’’ (75 to 200 mm)
Telescopic aluminium

• 16 = 16 25 = 25
Example for complete hose drop model
numbering system
• Ex 1 : HDSB - 6165 : Hose Drop Single Balancer
with 6” diameter hose, 16’ long, 500 °F
hose temperature tolerance
• Ex 2 : HDDB - 4252SB : Hose Drop Double
Balancer with two (2) 4” diameter hoses,
25’ long, 240 °F hose temperature
tolerance, support Bracket
• 3 = 3 4 = 4 5 = 5 6 = 6 8 = 8
Note: specifications listed above may be modified to suit
application. Contact DAS or representative for information.
Sequence in model numbering system
2. Codes for hose diameter (shown in inches)
1. Hose drop should include :
flexible hose support sling with tangle free
turnbuckle, hose clamps
2. Hose drop should include lifting
device by means of :
A) rope and pulleys B) single balancer
C) double balancer
3. Hose diameter should be :
A) 3” B) 4” C) 5” D) 6” E) 8”
4. Hose length should be :
A) 16’ B) 25‘
5. Hose model should be :
A) FH-240H-X B) FH-500-X C) FH-500W-X
D) FH-900H-X E) FH-1200H-X
6. Hose drop should include :
A) support bracket for hose drop only
B) support bracket for hose drop with
exhaust fan
7. Hose drop should include fan model :
refer to recommended fan selection in this
leaflet (page 6)
8. Hose drop should include tailpipe
adaptor model :
selection to be made from list of available
adaptors in this leaflet (page 7)
9. Hose drop should include :
balancer mounted micro-switch for automatic
fan start / stop (starter and transformer not